#### 06/15/2015 503350976

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3397597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENJI SMITH	06/09/2015
KIYOSHI SMITH	06/09/2015
KEVIN BAILEY	06/09/2015
MATTHEW BAILEY	06/09/2015
DUNCAN J. GIBBONS	06/09/2015
JOHN KIM	06/09/2015
PATRICK WILLIAMS	06/09/2015

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHIZA IRRIGATION LTD.
Street Address:	5505 GEORGIA STREET
City:	BURNABY (BC)
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5B 1V5

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14723252

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)792-1342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-792-0536 Email: mail@sbpatlaw.com STEINFL & BRUNO LLP Correspondent Name:

155 N. LAKE AVE. SUITE 700 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1517-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALESSANDRO STEINFL
SIGNATURE:	/Alessandro Steinfl, Reg. No. 56,448/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2015

**PATENT REEL: 035915 FRAME: 0838** 

503350976

# Total Attachments: 5

source=P1517-US-Assgn-Signed#page1.tif

source=P1517-US-Assgn-Signed#page2.tif

source=P1517-US-Assgn-Signed#page3.tif

source=P1517-US-Assgn-Signed#page4.tif

source=P1517-US-Assgn-Signed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 035915 FRAME: 0839

Attorney Docket No: P1517-US

**ASSIGNMENT** 

We, Kenji SMITH, residing in Canada with a mailing address at c/o RHIZA

IRRIGATION LTD., 5505 Georgia Street, BURNABY (BC) V5B 1V5,

Kiyoshi SMITH, residing in Canada with a mailing address at c/o RHIZA

IRRIGATION LTD., 5505 Georgia Street, BURNABY (BC) V5B 1V5,

Kevin BAILEY, residing in Canada with a mailing address at 314 Athlone

Avenue, OTTAWA (ON) K1Z 5M4,

Matthew BAILEY, residing in Canada with a mailing address at 2675 Henley

Street, OTTAWA (ON) K2B 7R6,

Duncan J. GIBBONS, residing in Canada with a mailing address at 81 Friendly

Crescent, STITTSVILLE (ON) K2S 2B5,

John KIM, residing in Canada with a mailing address at 36 Link Road, CHELSEA

(QC) J9B 1E3, and

Patrick WILLIAMS, residing in Canada with a mailing address at 5 Maxwell

Avenue, CHELSEA (QC) J9B 2H4,

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

we hereby acknowledge,

to RHIZA IRRIGATION LTD., an entity having its principal place of business in

Canada at 5505 Georgia Street, BURNABY (BC) V5B 1V5

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees,

our entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or

International conventions and treaties, in and to the "SELF-CLEANING

SPRINKLER"

invented by us, as described and/or claimed in U.S. Provisional Application No.

62/005,291, filed on May 30, 2014, in the corresponding U.S. Patent Application

No. 14/723,252, filed on May 27, 2015, and in any other related patent

1/5

PATENT

applications filed and/or to be filed not only for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said U.S. Patent Application and any and all International patent applications related to said U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/005,291 and/or U.S. Patent Application No. 14/723,252, and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "SELF-CLEANING SPRINKLER" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

Subscribed and executed at_	Burnab	y (	anada
on 2015/06/09	Cit	<b>Y</b>	Country
2 200	Inventor N	lame: Kenji S	SMITH
	Inventor S	Signature	MA
Witnessed by:			
Witness Name: Linda	Smith	_Signature_	Lind Dritt
Witness Name: Kyomi	SMITH	_Signature	1/2; St

Subscribed and executed at Bacon 2015/06/69  Date	City J	Canada
	Inventor Signature	ingpli hith
Witnessed by:		· ,
Witness Name: Linda S.	mith_Signature_s	gendre Brist
Witness Name: Kiyoni		
Subscribed and executed at On	City  Inventor Name: Kevin	Country  BAILEY
	Inventor Signature	
Witnessed by:	<b>-</b>	
Witness Name: J FUNDA F	Signature_	Justicily
Witness Name: AN	Y SKR _Signature_	ditte

		garter.
Subscribed and executed at	OMANA	<u>AUADA</u>
	City	Country
On 2015   06   09   Date		
Date	Inventor Name: f	Matthew BAILEY
	Inventor Signatu	:24 <u>4//</u>
Witnessed by:		
Witness Name: <u>ป ENNA</u>	RANGEL Sinns	oro Changerilla
AAitheas Maine. Ottomarc	6 18 18 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	
	AUCED W	
Witness Name:   AN K	<del>Nd⊅∧r</del> Sigua	ture
		Samuel Marie Control of the Control
		atre.
Modern and mand second design of the	OTRUA	CENADA
Subscribed and executed at	City	Country
On <u>2015   06   09</u> Date	,	·
Date	Inventor Name:	Duncan J. GIBBONS
	Inventor Signatu	re ////////////////////////////////////
Witnessed by:		
Variable by	Q r . s	
Witness Name: <u>)などNA</u>	DAILEY Signs	ature ( ) ( )
× ×		Market State of the Control of the C
Witness Name: <u>QN</u>	<u> AYSER</u> Signa	ature 1 2 2
		arteriore.

Subscribed and executed at_ OnO6_ 09	Orrava City	COUNTRY
On Zors   Called	Inventor Name: Jo	ohn KIM
	Inventor Signature	
Witnessed by:	2 x	
Witness Name: <u>JEWNA</u>	DMILTEY Signatu	re Andrewy
Witness Name: MN X	A45ER_Signati	are
		pper
Subscribed and executed at	OTTENA	Address.
on 2515 /04/04	City	Country
Date	Inventor Name: P	atrick WILLIAMS
	Inventor Signature	= 124 Muu
Witnessed by:	<u></u>	
Witness Name: <u>)にいい</u>	A BALL Signat	ure //miley
Witness Name: NA V	A460 Signat	ure <u>f</u>

5/5